

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2251/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2005 in CCC No. 230/2005 o
f The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D. RAMANANDA BHAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. SRIKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted two weeks time to file affidavit with proof of service. List again on 14.12.2006. Inform the learned Advocate-on-record concerned

as there is representation for the petitioner.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk